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RFP No. 900977, Addendum No. 2

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conference Attendees List
to

RFP No. 902010
for

FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY SERVICES
Networking/Bidders Conference Held June 28, 2021
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA), RFP Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This RFP Bidders Conference Attendee(s) List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at Alameda County Current Contracting Opportunities.


Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain. 

If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper

The following participants attended the Bidders Conference:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Ascertain Forensics at Redwood Toxicology Laboratory 

3650 Westwind Blvd, Santa Rosa, CA 9540
	Katia Ramos
	Phone: 512-871-9052

	
	
	
	E-Mail: katia.ramos@abbott.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	Ascertain Forensics at Redwood Toxicology Laboratory 

3650 Westwind Blvd, Santa Rosa, CA 9540
	Gina Mazzocco
	Phone: (707) 570-4304

	
	
	
	E-Mail: gina.mazzocco@abbott.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	3. 
	Ascertain Forensics at Redwood Toxicology Laboratory 
3650 Westwind Blvd, Santa Rosa, CA 9540
	Christy Bowles
	Phone: (707) 570-4393

	
	
	
	E-Mail: Christy.Bowles@Ascertaintox.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	4. 
	NMS Labs 

200 Welsh Road Horsham, PA
	Camilla Green
	Phone: 215-824-6095

	
	
	
	E-Mail: camilla.green@nmslabs.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	5. 
	NMS Labs 

200 Welsh Road Horsham, PA
	Linda Gott
	Phone: 267-421-1857

	
	
	
	E-Mail: linda.gott@nmslabs.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No



VENDOR LIST 
RFP No. 902010 – FORENSIC TOXICOLOGY SERVICES
This Vendor Bid List is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program: Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program. 
This Attendees List is being issued to all vendors on the Vendor Bid List; the following revised vendor list includes contact information for each vendor attendee at the Networking/Bidders Conferences.
	RFP No. 902010 - Forensic Toxicology Testing Services

	Business
	Contact
	Phone
	Address
	City
	ST
	Email

	Acadiana Criminalistics Laboratory
	Kevin Ardoin
	337-364-1501
	5004 West Admiral Doyle Dr
	New Iberia
	LA
	KKArdoin@acadianacl.com 

	AIT Laboratories
	Lori Hicks
	317-715-8921
	2265 Executive Dr.
	Indianapolis
	IN
	lhicks@aitlabs.com

	AIT Laboratories
	Kate Kiser
	317-715-8909
	2265 Executive Dr.
	Indianapolis
	IN
	kkiser@aitlabs.com

	AIT Laboratories
	Angela Williams
	317-767-4480
	2265 Executive Dr.
	Indianapolis
	IN
	awilliams@aitlabs.com

	Armstrong Forensic Laboratory, Inc.
	Dr. Kelly Wouters
	817-275-2691
	330 Loch'n Green Trail
	Arlington
	TX
	kwouters@aflab.com

	Ascertain Forensics at Redwood Toxicology Laboratory 
	Gina Mazzocco
	(707) 570-4304
	3650 Wetswind Blvd
	Santa Rosa
	CA
	gmazzocco@redwoodtoxicolgy.com

	Ascertain Forensics at Redwood Toxicology Laboratory 
	Rebecca Carranza
	707- 570-4304
	3650 Wetswind Blvd
	Santa Rosa
	CA
	rebecca.carranza@alere.com

	Ascertain Forensics at Redwood Toxicology Laboratory 
	Katia Ramos
	512-871-9052
	3651 Wetswind Blvd
	Santa Rosa
	CA
	katia.ramos@abbott.com

	Ascertain Forensics at Redwood Toxicology Laboratory 
	Christy Bowles
	(707) 570-4393
	3652 Wetswind Blvd
	Santa Rosa
	CA
	Christy.Bowles@Ascertaintox.com

	Axis Forensic Toxicology, Inc.
	Angela Cronin
	317-759-4869
	5780 West 71st Street
	Indianapolis
	IN
	sales@axisfortox.com

	Central Valley Toxicology
	Robert Torres
	559-323-9940
	1580 Tollhouse Rd
	Clovis
	CA
	rtorres@cvtox.com

	Central Valley Toxicology
	Jana Lim
	559-323-9940
	1580 Tollhouse Rd
	Clovis
	CA
	jlim@cvtox.com

	Central Valley Toxicology
	 
	 
	 
	 
	CA
	rtorres@cvtox.com

	ExperTox
	 
	281-476-4600
	1803 Center St.
	Deer Park
	TX
	sales@allamericanscreening.net

	  Forensic Analytical Lab, Inc.
	Jim Flores
	( 510 ) 266-8165
	3777 Depot Rd, Suite 409
	HAYWARD
	CA
	jflores@forensica.com

	Forensic Analytical Sciences
	Rich Bernius
	510-266-8100
	3777 Depot Rd.
	Hayward
	CA
	rbernius@facrimelab.com

	Forensic Analytical Sciences
	Artem Dyachenico
	510-266-8149
	3777 Depot Rd.
	Hayward
	CA
	adyachenko@forensica.com

	Forensic Analytical Sciences
	David Kahane
	510-266-8143
	3777 Depot Rd.
	Hayward
	CA
	dk@forensicanalytical.com

	National Medical Services 
	Robert Middleberg, Ph.D.
	215-366-1226
	3701 Welsh Road
	Willow Grove
	PA
	robert.middleberg@nmslabs.com

	National Medical Services 
	Linda Gott
	215-657-4900
	200 Welsh Road
	Horsham
	PA
	linda.gott@nmslabs.com

	National Medical Services, Inc. dba NMS Labs Criminalistics Laboratory
	Barry Logan, Ph.D.
	215-657-4900
	412 West Russell St
	Fayetteville
	NC
	barry.logan@nmslabs.com

	National Medical Services, Inc. dba NMS Labs Criminalistics Laboratory
	Camilla Green
	215-824-6095
	200 Welsh Road
	Horsham
	PA
	camilla.green@nmslabs.com

	National Medical Services, Inc. dba NMS Labs Criminalistics Laboratory
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	nms@nmslabs.com

	Omega Laboratories, Inc.
	David Engelhart
	330-628-5748
	400 N. Cleveland Ave
	Mogadore
	OH
	dengelhart@omegalabs.net

	Phamatech
	Adam Alexander
	888-635-5840
	10151 Barnes Canyon Rd.
	San Diego
	CA
	aalexander@phamatech.com

	PinPoint Testing, LLC
	Amy Patton
	501-891-0070
	13 Children's Way
	Little Rock
	AZ
	amy.patton@pinpointtesting.com


1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 907 ( Oakland, CA 94612
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